
AISDEVELOPMENT INDEFINITE QUANTITY SUBCONTRACTS (IQCs) 
 

IQC Mechanism Prime 
Building Recovery and Reform through 
Democratic Governance (BRDG) 
9/2/2005 to 9/1/2010 
T&M 

Management Systems International 
Tiffany Myers, Project Manager 
600 Water Street SW  
Washington, DC  20024 
P: 202-484-7170, F: 202-488-0754 
tmyers@msi-inc.com  

Global Business Trade and Investment (GBTI II) 
3/1/2007 to 2/28/2012 
T&M 
http://www.gbti-2.net/  
  

Development Alternatives Inc. 
Jean Gilson, GBTI 2 Program Manager 
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200  
Bethesda, MD 20814 
P: 301-771-7735 
F: 301-771-7777 
jean_gilson@dai.com  

Instability Crisis and Recovery Program (ICRP) 
9/27/2005 to 9/26/2010 
T&M 
www.msiworldwide.com/gral/cont_icrp.html  
 

Management Systems International 
Joel Jutkowitz, Project Manager 
600 Water Street SW  
Washington, DC  20024 
P: 202-484-7170, F: 202-488-0754 
JJutkowitz@msi-inc.com

Integrated Management for Results (IMRII) 
9/22/04 to 9/30/07 
T&M 
www.msiworldwide.com/imr2/   

Management Systems International 
Jeb Adams 
600 Water Street SW  
Washington, DC  20024 
P: 202-484-7170, F: 202-488-0754 
JAdams@msi-inc.com  

Integrated Water and Coastal Zone 
Management (IWCZM) 
12/20/2004 to 9/30/2009 
CPFF and FFP 
www.wateriqc.com/

Development Alternatives Inc. 
Peter Reiss, Project Director 
7250 Woodmont Ave, Suite 200 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
P:  301-718-8259, F:  301-718-7968 
Peter_Reiss@dai.com  

Integrated Water and Coastal Zone 
Management (IWCZM) 
3/9/2006 to 9/30/2010 
CPFF and FFP 
www.water-mendezengland.com/P_MEA.htm    
 

Mendez England & Associates 
Tom England, President  
4300 Montgomery Avenue, Ste 103  
Bethesda, MD 20814  
Tel: 301-652-4334, Fax: 301-652-3733 
tengland@engl.com    

Prosperity, Livelihoods And Conserving 
Ecosystems (PLACE) 
9/30/2006-9/29/2011 
IQC. CPFF and FFP 
www.chemonics.com
 

Chemonics International 
David Gibson 
1133 20th St. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
P: 202-955-3300, F:  202-955-3400 
DGibson@chemonics.com  

Rural Agricultural Incomes with a Sustainable 
Environment (RAISE Plus) 
2/28/2005 to 2/27/2010 
CPFF and FFP 
www.raiseplus.com   

Abt Associates, Inc. 
Gordon Straub 
55 Wheeler Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
P: (617) 492-7100, F: (617) 492-5219 
Gordon_Straub@abtassoc.com   
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